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IHSAA - BREBEUF CROSS COUNTRY SECTIONAL
OCTOBER 6, 2018
ok ok ok kodeoh ok ko TEAM SCORE dedr o ko ke ok ok ok ok
Boys

INDIANAPOLIS CATHEDRAL
9 11 15
COLE HOCKER, RYAN PEHLMAN,
JACKSON CARLILE,

(19) (21) = 38
NICK HRUSKOCI, RODNEY O'NEAL,
GRANT FERGUSON, JOSEPH MATHIOUDAKIS

. NORTH CENTRAL (INDIANAPOLIS)

6 7 8 10 17 (20) (23) = 48
ERIC PETERSEN, JON DEEM-LOUREIRO, JACK HAWES, AIDAN MINTO,
O'NEEL OCCENAT, DOMINIK HICKMAN, AARON BRODERICK

. BREBEUF JESUIT PREPARATORY

3 4 18 24 25 (26) (29) = 74
JACK KOVACH, KRISHNA THIRUNAVUKKARASU, COLIN CHAMBERS,
FAIZAN KHAN, COLLIN STEVENS, NIELS CASPERSEN, LOGAN COLE

. PIKE

5 12 14 42 50
JOHN HODGES, YONAS CHIMBANDA, KEHINDE OLADAPO, MALACHI
GORNIK, ERIC SEGBOR, RAYLEN HARMON, BRANDON PAYANO
INDIANAPOLIS BISHOP CHATARD
16 28 31 36 37 (41) (46) = 148
ETHAN CLAPACS, CHARLIE JACOBA, OWEN TEED, WILLIAM JOHNSON,
THOMAS ROTH, MAX LEMARK, MAX MONTGOMERY
LAWRENCE NORTH
13 30 33 35 39 (45) (51) = 150
MATTHEW REID, JALEN RAY, SIMON TEKLEZGHI, QUINTEN ROSTRON,
JOSEPH GRESE, NICHOLAS HAMERSLY, SKYLER WINSLOW

(58) (59) = 123

. LAWRENCE CENTRAL

32 40 43 48 19
BENNETT DUBOIS,
MATTHEW VENNEMANN,

(53) (57) = 212

JACK KRUG, AIDAN JAJUGA

. PARK TUDOR

22 38 44 52 60 (62) (70) = 216
JADEN SEYMOUR, WILL KNITTER, BEN CLIFFORD,
VARUN CHHEDA, ETHAN KIM, ALEC VOELKEL
HERITAGE CHRISTIAN
34 47 54 56 61 (63) (64) = 252
NOLAN PHAM, CARTER MCCULLOUGH, WESLEY MOORE,
CHARLIE WILLIS, BEN PALLANDINO, JASON LEWIS
INDIANAPOLIS ARSENAL TECHNICAL
27 65 66 67 71 (72) (73) = 296
ALEXANDER SMITH, KARACHI WARREN, CAMERON QUARLES, DONOVIN
KIRTZ, NIMIR OLDING, ANTHONY JONES, DOMINICK HAYNES
INDIANA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
55 68 69 74 75 =
JAQUAN SMITH, LUKE WOOD,

FREDDIE HOSKINS,

PETER PIZARRO,

341
JARRISON PICKERING, AVANT GORMAN,

PATRICK LOFTUS, CARTIER COPELAND, BEN LUPTON,

-

JUSTIN PICKERING

A\a.vxD‘VJ “'S

Advancing to October 13, 2018 Regional XC Meet
** Top 10 Individuals not on an advancing team **

No. Name Class School Time Pace
689 Cole Hocker 12 Indianapolis Cathedral 16:00.2 5:10
695 Ryan Pehlman 12 Indianapolis Cathedral 16:41.2 5:23
623 Jack Kovach 11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 16:48.3 5:26
630 Krishna Thirunavukkarasu 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 16:49.3 5:26

1168 John Hodges 12 Pike 16:49.6 5:26
899 Eric Petersen 12 North Central {indianapolis) 16:55.3 5:28
722 Jon Deem-Loureiro 12 North Central (indianapolis) 17:04.8 5:31
879 Jack Hawes 12 North Central (indianapolis) 17:10.4 5:33
691 Nick Hruskoci 11 Indianapolis Cathedral 17:21.0 5:36
890 Aidan Minto 12 North Central (indianapolis) 17:23.4 5:37
694 Rodney O'Neal 12 Indianapolis Cathedral 17:24.4 5:37

1148 Yonas Chimbanda 10 Pike 17:25.2 5:38
715 Matthew Reid 12 Lawrence North 17:32.6 5:40

1190 Kehinde Oladapo 11 Pike 17:34.2 5:41
686 Jackson Carlile 10 Indianapolis Cathedral 17:38.0 5:42
676 Ethan Clapacs 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 17:43.3 5:43
897 O'Neel Occenat 12 North Central (indianapolis) 17:46.0 5:44
530 Colin Chambers 11 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 17:46.2 5:44
687 Grant Ferguson 11 Indianapolis Cathedral 17:49.5 5:45
881 Dominik Hickman 10 North Central (indianapolis) 17:53.4 5:47
692 Joseph Mathioudakis 11 Indianapolis Cathedral 17:59.9 5:49

1120 Jaden Seymour 11 Park Tudor 18:01.8 5:49
721 Aaron Broderick 10 North Central (indianapolis) 18:06.5 5:51
621 Faizan Khan 10 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 18:11.4 5:53
629 Collin Stevens 9 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 18:12.7 5:53
529 Niels Caspersen 12 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 18:21.0 5:56
671 Alexander Smith 10 Indianapolis Arsenal Technical 18:25.5 5:57
678 Charlie Jacoba 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18:29.4 5:58
599 Logan Cole 10 Brebeuf Jesuit Preparatory 18:33.7 6:00
714 Jalen Ray 11 Lawrence North 18:34.7 6:00
684 Owen Teed 10 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18:39.8 6:02
699 Bennett Dubois 9 Lawrence Central 18:40.0 6:02
717 Simon Teklezghi 12 Lawrence North 18:40.3 6:02
636 Nolan Pham 10 Heritage Christian 18:41.2 6:02
716 Quinten Rostron 10 Lawrence North 18:43.2 6:03
679 William Johnson 10 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18:44.3 6:03
683 Thomas Roth 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18:44.4 6:03

1199 Will Knitter 11 Park Tudor 18:47.1 6:04
709 Joseph Grese 11 Lawrence North 18:47.3 6:04
704 Patrick Loftus 11 Lawrence Central 18:49.5 6:05
680 Max Lemark 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard 18:52.5 6:06

1162 Malachi Gornik 9 Pike 18:57.4 6:07
698 Cartier Copeland 12 Lawrence Central 18:58.0 6:08

kt 1:10pm
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341
341

1253
710
682
634
705
708

1194
719
903
703
635

2002
637
702

1165

1191

1251
640
904
135

32
673
670
658
649

2001

1125
659
652
651
644
648

Ben Clifford
Nicholas Hamersly
Max Montgomery
Carter McCullough
Ben Lupton
Matthew Vennemann
Eric Segbor
Skyler Winslow
Freddie Hoskins
Jack Krug

Wesley Moore
Jaquan Smith
Peter Pizarro
Aidan Jajuga
Raylen Harmon
Brandon Payano
Varun Chheda
Charlie Willis
Ethan Kim

Ben Pallandino
Jason Lewis
Karachi Warren
Cameron Quarles
Donovin Kirtz
Luke Wood
Jarrison Pickering
Alec Voelkel
Nimir Olding
Anthony Jones
Dominick Haynes
Avant Gorman
Justin Pickering

Park Tudor
Lawrence North

Indianapolis Bishop Chatard

Heritage Christian
Lawrence Central
Lawrence Central
Pike

Lawrence North
Park Tudor
Lawrence Central
Heritage Christian
Indiana School For
Heritage Christian
Lawrence Central
Pike

Pike

Park Tudor
Heritage Christian
Park Tudor
Heritage Christian
Heritage Christian

Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical

Indiana School For
Indiana School For
Park Tudor

Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical
Indianapolis Arsenal Technical

Indiana School For
Indiana School For

The Deaf

The Deaf
The Deaf

The Deaf
The Deaf

19:07.4
19:17.9
19:22.2
19:24.9
19:30.8
19:33.5
19:34.6
19:35,7
19:36.0
19:36.4
19:36.7
19:42.2
20:03.3
20:07.6
20:18.7
20:34.5
21:07.1
21:14.2
21:26.1
21:31.5
21:37.4
22:06.7
22:20.9
22:27.1
22:30.8
22:48.0
22:55.0
24:19.6
25:28.0
26:02.8
28:57.8
29:44.5

6:11
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:22
6:29
6:30
6:34
6:39
6:49
6:52
6:55
6:57
6:59
7:08
7:13
7:15
7:16
7:22
7:24
7:51
8:13
8:25
9:21
9:36
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